
Puget‐Sound‐Knotweed‐Forum‐2014‐Participants

First Name Last Name Agency Email Phone Project Area

Kevin Aitkin USFWS  Kevin_Aitkin@FWS.GOV (360) 753-9508 Funding
Judy Blanco Forterra jblanco@forterra.org (206) 905-6890 Cedar River
Avery Bowron KCNWCP avery.bowron@kingcounty.gov (206) 477-0274 Cedar River
Justin Brooks KCNWCP justin.brooks@kingcounty.gov (206) 477-0272 Upper Snoqualmies  

Steven Burke KCNWCP steven-j.burke@kingcounty.gov (206) 477-4639
Upper Snoqualmies, Sky/Tye, 
Green/Soos, Cedar

Rich Carlson USFWS rich_carlson@fws.gov (367) 753-5829 Funding; ESA consultations

Eric Davies Snoqualmie Tribe eric@snoqualmietribe.us Fall City, Upper Snoqualmie Basin

Katherine Fischnaller City of Kent- PWOPS KFischnaller@kentwa.gov (253) 261-6737 Mitigation wetlands in City of Kent
Terry Flatley City of Renton tflatley@rentonwa.gov (425) 430-6600 Cedar River
Terrie Foote King County Parks Teresa.Foote@kingcounty.gov (206) 390-5026 King County Park Lands
Peter Gerrisheimer EarthCorps peter@earthcorps.org (206) 793-8930

Jennifer Harrell City of Kent Jharrell@kentwa.gov (206) 740-8477 Mitigation wetlands in City of Kent
Anna Heckman King County Roads Anna.Heckman@kingcounty.gov (206) 296-8177 County Roads
Scott Heller Puget Sound Energy scott.heller@pse.com (425) 457-5578 Snoqualmie Falls

Justin Howell Applied Ecology justin@applied-ecology.com (206) 484-6582
Cedar River, City of Seattle, Puget 
Sound at large

Elby Jones City of Sammamish volunteer@sammamish.us (425) 295-0556
Randy Ladowski KCNWCP randal.ladowski@kingcounty.gov (206) 477-3392 Sky/Tye; Green/Soos
Kevin Lee Sound Salmon Solutions kevin@soundsalmonsolutions.org (425) 252-6686 Tolt River
Troy Lester King County Parks troy.lester@kingcounty.gov (206) 423-3343 King County Park Lands

Frances Lucero KCNWCP frances.lucero@kingcounty.gov 206-477-4760
Upper Snoqualmies, Sky/Tye, 
Green/Soos, Cedar

Tim Miller Snoqualmie Tribe tim@snoqualmietribe.us (360) 460-3362 Fall City, Upper Snoqualmie Basin

Scott Moore
KCNWCB/Snohomish 
County SWM s.moore@snoco.org (425) 388-6462

N & S Fork Stillaguamish; Little 
Bear Creek

Lisa Nelson
Mountains To Sound 
Greenway Trust (MTSGT) lisa.nelson@mtsgreenway.org (206) 373-1598

Raging River; Issaquah Creek; Little 
Bear Creek
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Peter Nevin King County WCC PNEV461@ECY.WA.GOV

Sally Nickelson
Seattle Public Utillities 
(SPU) Sally.Nickelson@seattle.gov (206) 233-1564

Upper Cedar River Watershed; 
Upper Tolt Watershed; Lake 
Youngs Reserve

Daniel Restivo Snoqualmie Tribe daniel.restivo@snoqualmietribe.us
Jacobus Saperstein KCD jacobus.saperstein@kingcd.org (425) 282-1898 Boise Creek; Issaquah Creek?

Sasha Shaw KCNWCP sasha.shaw@kingcounty.gov 206-477-4824 Outreach for KCNWCP projects
David Sizemore King County Parks David.Sizemore@kingcounty.gov (206) 391-7682

Alaine Sommargren City of Mercer Island Parks Alaine.Sommargren@mercergov.org (206) 275-7879 Mercer Island

Janet Stein
Island County Noxious 
Weed Control Program janet.stein@wsu.edu (360) 678-7992

Throughout Island County, 
especially along shorelines

Karen Tredick Seattle City Light (SCL) margaret.owens@seattle.gov (206) 360-1779
Mark Veil King County Roads mark.veil@kingcounty.gov (206) 619-5050 County Roads

Luis Yañez
Pierce Conservation 
District LuisY@piercecountycd.org

(253) 845-9770 
x108

Nisqually River; South Prairie 
Creek; Clover Creek
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